
2026 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (65), Opp (56)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-16), Trimandilis (6-7), Simcoe (3-3), Beeman (1-2),
Gaisior (1-2), May (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Nogay, Neleh .371 10-10 35 7 13 1 0 0 1 14 .400 3 0 8 0 .421 0 0 5-6 26 0 1 .963
0 Koratsis, Eva .333 10-10 27 5 9 2 1 0 5 13 .481 6 1 8 0 .471 0 0 0-0 43 3 0 1.000
21 Forcucci, Sadira .308 10-9 26 4 8 1 0 0 4 9 .346 3 0 6 0 .379 0 0 1-1 6 4 1 .909
92 Volgraf, Morgan .308 10-10 26 1 8 1 0 0 0 9 .346 1 0 5 0 .333 0 2 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
51 Sudall, Nicki .300 10-10 30 0 9 0 0 0 6 9 .300 3 1 4 2 .382 0 0 0-0 25 2 0 1.000
25 McGuire, Kate .194 10-10 31 3 6 2 0 0 4 8 .258 4 1 10 0 .297 1 0 0-0 19 16 2 .946
24 Swan, Mikayla .080 10-9 25 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .080 0 0 3 0 .080 0 0 0-0 15 1 1 .941

15
Klimaszewski,
Victoria .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

16 Beeman, Holly .308 5-4 13 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .308 1 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Trimandilis, Chloe .188 7-6 16 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 2 0 2 0 .278 0 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
44 Nesturrick, Sophie .125 5-5 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 0 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 12 1 .938
88 Vandernoth, Ava .077 10-10 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 0 0 3 1 .077 0 0 0-0 13 8 0 1.000
17 Sullivan, Annie .000 7-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

5
Zvovushe-Ramos,
Aubrey .000 5-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

81 May, Sydney .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .249 10-10 265 28 66 7 1 0 25 75 .283 25 3 60 3 .319 2 2 6-7 194 51 7 .972
Opponents .285 10-10 260 43 74 15 4 7 38 118 .454 22 7 40 1 .354 2 2 6-8 204 74 12 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
81 May, Sydney 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Beeman, Holly 2.30 2-1 4 4 2 1-0 0 24.1 27 9 8 3 16 6 0 1 .278 0 1 0 0 2
55 Simcoe, Olivia 4.52 1-3 4 4 3 1-0 0 21.2 23 16 14 11 16 4 2 3 .267 2 6 0 1 0
11 Gaisior, Elizabeth 5.25 0-3 4 2 2 0-0 0 14.2 20 14 11 4 5 3 2 2 .317 1 0 0 1 0
15 Klimaszewski, Victoria 5.73 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 4 3 4 3 2 0 1 .308 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.90 3-7 14 10 7 2 0 64.2 74 43 36 22 40 15 4 7 .285 4 7 0 2 2
Opponents 2.37 7-3 18 10 3 1 1 68.0 66 28 23 25 60 7 1 0 .249 4 3 0 2 2



2026 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Koratsis, Eva 46 43 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
51 Sudall, Nicki 27 25 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
88 Vandernoth, Ava 21 13 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
92 Volgraf, Morgan 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sullivan, Annie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gaisior, Elizabeth 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
55 Simcoe, Olivia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
81 May, Sydney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Nogay, Neleh 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Trimandilis, Chloe 25 23 1 1 .960 0 6 1 .857 0 0
25 McGuire, Kate 37 19 16 2 .946 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Swan, Mikayla 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Nesturrick, Sophie 16 3 12 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Forcucci, Sadira 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Klimaszewski, Victoria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Beeman, Holly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Zvovushe-Ramos, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ciummo, Ruby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 252 194 51 7 .972 13 12 4 .750 0 0
Opponents 290 204 74 12 .959 13 12 2 .857 1 0


